# 94 LV Test and measurement / Voltage Detector
Voltage Detector
DETEX™ 917-L AND 918-L VOLTAGE
DETECTORS AND TESTERS
The DetexTM MS-917-L and 918-L are designed based
on the IEC 61243-3 standard, in response to the requi-
rements of the EN 50110-1 European standard.
Sound and lighting equipment, suitable for indoor/ utdoor

- A RED LED flashes on.
- Powerful rated audible signal > 60 dB(A)/2 m.
- When loosening the button, the timed GREEN LED lights up.
While remaining on, it indicates the good working order of the detector.
Characteristics :
- Precise and stable operating threshold.
- High environmental resistance (impacts, vibrations, moisture).
- Temperature conditions: class N (IEC -61243-1 standard).
- Use from 50 to 60 Hz.
IEC VOLTAGE DETECTOR
In compliance with IEC-61243-1.
CC-765 high environmental resistance : impacts, vibrations, moisture.
Recommanded stick CE-4-21-C or K.
Refer to technical specifications on page 201.
Reference Characteristic
CC-765-55/20* In storage box 5.5 - 20 Ø 59 x 270 350
CC-765-3/10* In storage box 3 - 10 Ø 59 x 270 350
CC-765-10/36* In storage box 10 - 36 Ø 59 x 270 350
CC-765-10/30* In storage box 10 - 30 Ø 59 x 270 350
(*) Specify type of mounting when ordering : C or K.
Devices delivered with instructions in plastic box and batteries,
mixed contact electrode
Centring bracket/flag for use with Nevers equipment (refer to page 178)

Voltage presence is indicated by:
RED flashing LED (very bright, visible at more than 20 m in direct lighting).
Powerful rated audible signal > 67 dB (A) / 1.5 m.
Characteristics:
- Temperature conditions: class N (-25 to 55°C).
- Type S (with electrode extension).
- Electrode extension diameter : 14 mm.
- Power supply: 1 standard 9 V battery 6LR61.
- Network frequencies : 50 and 60 Hz.
- Contact electrodes fitted by screwing and easily interchangeable.
- Packaging: supplied in a carrying bag with zip (930 mm x 200 mm)
and transparent side pocket.
- In compliance with the standard IEC 61243-1 Ed 2 (2003).
- CE marking complies with EMC immunity regulations.
Reference
CC-965-10/30 10 to 30
Length: 1.55 m
Diameter: 59 mm
850
CC-965-5/15 5 to 15
Length: 1.45 m
Diameter: 59 mm
820
Total length Weight Dimensions

Example: from 2 to 7 kV & from 12 to 25 kV.
Please contact us in order to determine together your
appropriate need in the respect of the standard.
Medium Voltage Equipment / Voltage detectors # 171
Voltage detectors
Reference Characteristics
CC-365-101 Flag/Vee contact electrode
C-92-492
Contact electrode for installations
L = 310 mm, insulating on 300 mm
Accessories :
Reference
Operating
voltage
CC-365-3/10-(*) 50 Hz 3-10 kV 1.5 V 0.50
CC-365-10/30-(*) 50 Hz 10-30 kV 1.5 V 0.50
(*) Specify type of mounting when ordering: C or K.
Packaging : unit supplied complete in a case with batteries and contact electrodes
(straight and V-shaped).
Total weight : 1100 g. Total size : 340 x 275 x 83 mm.

CK
End fittings
End fitting “C”: hexagonal
male 12 mm on flats, for
hexagonal end fitting
sticks.
End fitting “K”: for
Universal end fitting
sticks.
# 186 HV lines and switchgear equipment / Voltage detectors
Voltage detectors
Reference
Contact
electrode
Case colour
CC-765-44/132 44 - 132 kV Ø 120 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 350
AC VOLTAGE DETECTOR FOR OUTDOOR USE
IEC electronic voltage detector “Ultra Compact Series” for    outdoor use.
Ultimate “head capacitive technology” of voltage detector.
Universal application 50/60Hz and wide band of voltage from 44 to

IEC 61243-1 SUPP
(Operating voltage) type 6 LR 61
THE
Visible light on 360°.
CC-265-60/90
CC-265-60/150
# 187
Voltage detectors
IEC 61243-1
Reference
IEC 61243-1
edition 2
Contact
electrode
Case colour
CC-265-44/132-(*) • 44 - 132 kV Ø 120 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-265-60/90-(*) • 60 - 90 kV Ø 120 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-265-60/150-(*) • 60 -150 kV Ø 120 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-260-60/235-(*) - 60 - 235 kV Ø 120 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-265-90/225-(*) • 90 - 225 kV Ø 120 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-265-120/245-(*) • 120 - 245 kV Ø 200 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-260-132/380-(*) - 132 - 380 kV Ø 200 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-260-150/420-(*) - 150 - 420 kV Ø 200 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-265-225/420-(*) • 225 - 420 kV Ø 200 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-260-225/550-(*) - 225 - 550 kV Ø 200 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
CC-265-315/765-(*) Coming soon 315 - 765 kV Ø 200 mm 9 V -25/+55 C° 0.65
Delivered with modern, lightweight and impact-resistant case.
(*)    Please specify type of mounting when ordering : C or K
For other voltages, please consult us.
(Operating voltage) type 6 LR 61